

Mat. Suit 1521 of 2021

Order No. 14, dated 30.05.2023

The record is put up today by a petition filed by the petitioner/wife.

The petitioner/wife prays for sending the matter before the mediator for possible settlement.

On perusal it is found that it has already been ordered that the concerned parties shall attend mediation as provided by this Court at no cost to the parties.

Accordingly, let the said petition be kept with the record.

To date, i.e. 28.08.2023 for framing of Issues and report from the mediator.

D/Corrected by me

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore.

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore.
(WB00757)